

City of Tacoma Neighborhood and Community Services

Youth and Young Adult Homeless Shelter Facility Management RFP Specification No. NC20-0375F

QUESTIONS and ANSWERS

All interested parties had the opportunity to submit questions in writing by email to Tad Carlson at tcarlson@cityoftacoma.org by 3:00 pm on February 12, 2021. The answers to the questions received are provided below and posted to the City's website at www.TacomaPurchasing.org: Navigate to Current Contracting Opportunities / Services, and then click Questions and Answers for this Specification. This information IS NOT considered an addendum. Respondents should consider this information when submitting their proposals.

Directions: Use Tab to turn Question to Answer and Shift-Tab to move Answer to Question

Question 1: Do you anticipate extending the bid due date?

Question 2: No.

Answer 2: What additional details are you willing to provide, if any, beyond what is

stated in bid documents concerning how you will identify the winning bid?

Answer 2: Evaluation criteria is as listed in the specification.

Question 3: Was this bid posted to the nationwide free bid notification website at

www.mygovwatch.com/free?.

Answer 3: No.

Question 4: Other than your own website, where was this bid posted?

Answer 4: This was advertised in the Tacoma Daily Index in addition to being posted

on our website.